

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# MEDIUM THERESA CAPUTO IS BRINGING HER LIVE EXPERIENCE TO MYSTIC LAKE AUG. 27

#### Tickets on sale June 9

PRIOR LAKE, Minn. – June 5, 2023 – Theresa Caputo, better known to millions of fans as the "Long Island Medium" from TLC's hit reality series, will bring her live experience to the Mystic Showroom at 8 p.m. Sunday, Aug. 27, 2023.

Returning to Mystic Lake after sold-out shows in 2017 and 2019, Caputo will share personal stories about her life and explain her gift to communicate with those who have passed on, delivering healing messages to audience members. She will comfort them with the revelation that their deceased loved ones are still with them, just in a different way.

The Experience brings Caputo face-to-face with her fans as she lets spirits guide her through the audience. "The Experience isn't about believing in mediums. It's about seeing something life-changing," Caputo says. "It's like Long Island Medium live, witnessing first-hand spirit communication."

"Long Island Medium" debuted in 2011 on TLC and follows Caputo's life as a typical Long Island mom with one very big difference. She can communicate with the dead. In addition to her television series, Caputo has appeared on such programs as "Jimmy Kimmel Live!," "Live with Kelly and Michael," "The Kelly Clarkson Show," "Tamron Hall" and "The Today Show."

Caputo has authored five books including New York Times Best Sellers "Good Grief: Heal Your Soul, Honor Your Loved Ones and Learn to Live Again" and "You Can't Make This Stuff Up." Recognized as one of the most renowned mediums for over 30 years, this is one awe-inspiring experience fans won't want to miss. For more information visit theresacaputo.com.

## **TICKET INFORMATION**

Tickets to see Theresa Caputo Live! The Experience at 8 p.m. Sunday, Aug. 27, in the Mystic Showroom will be available June 9 starting at \$69. Contact the Mystic Box Office at 952-496-6563 or visit mysticlake.com for more details.

**Event:** Theresa Caputo Live! The Experience

**Date & Time:** 8 p.m. Sunday, Aug. 27, 2023

Place: Mystic Showroom® Tickets: Starting at \$69

**On sale**: 12 p.m. Friday, June 9, 2023

## **ABOUT MYSTIC LAKE CASINO HOTEL**

Owned and operated by the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community, Mystic Lake Casino Hotel is the premier gaming facility in the Midwest. Mystic Lake® creates original and exciting

entertainment experiences for its guests with gaming, distinctive bars and restaurants, indoor and outdoor concert venues, unique special events, and luxurious accommodations, all just 25 minutes southwest of Minneapolis/Saint Paul. In 2018, Mystic Lake opened Mystic Lake Center®, a new event space and hotel tower. Offering state-of-the-art technology, this 70,000-square-foot venue hosts groups of all sizes for conferences, expos, weddings and other events. With 766 new and renovated modern hotel rooms, Mystic Lake is one of the largest hotels in the Twin Cities area.

###

## **Media Inquiries:**

Madeleine Rush • 651-214-6937 • madeleine@goffpublic.com

2400 MYSTIC LAKE BOULEVARD, PRIOR LAKE, MN 55372 • PHONE 952-445-9000 Owned and operated by the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community